
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Questions Deadline: Friday December 20, 2024 by 4:00 p.m. 
 

PROJECT: 2036N2056Z NON-ARTERIAL STREET REHABILITATION MAINTENANCE ZONE 2056 
 
TIME:  9:30 A.M.                              BASIS OF AWARD:  Total Base Bid  
DATE:    December 9, 2024                       PRE-QUALIFICATIONS:  A or C  
LOCATION:   Microsoft Virtual Teams Meeting 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE/FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Jenna Richardson City of Tulsa 918-596-9637 jennarichardson@cityoftulsa.org 
Anand Kilambi  City of Tulsa 918-596-9824 akilambi@cityoftulsa.org  
Doug Helt  City of Tulsa 918-596-9526 dhelt@cityoftulsa.org  

Russell Fischer 
Tulsa Engineering & Planning 
Associates 918-252-9621 r.fischer@tulsaengineering.com  

Jesse Morrow City of Tulsa 918-576-5564 jessemorrow@cityoftulsa.org 
Aaron Wilcox  Becco Contractors 918-445-2684 estimator@beccousa.com  
Blake Haley Tri-Star Construction  918-439-9155 bids@tristarllc.net  
Sherry Jacobs  Grade Line  918-402-5001 bids@gradeline.net  
Tim Sullivan Ellsworth Construction 918-446-1500 tsullivan@ellsworthinc.com  
Delissa McIntyre Crossland Heavy Contractors 918-438-2800 dmcintyre@heavycontractors.com  
    
Melissa Abernathy Local Point   missy@localpointllc.com 
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